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Kira M. Slawson (7081) 
BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC 
257 East 200 South, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Telephone (801) 521-7900 
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com  
 
Attorneys for Utah Rural Telecom Association 
 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
In the Matter of  
 
QWEST CORPORATION d/b/a 
CENTURYLINK QC 
 
Petition for Statewide Exemption from Carrier of 
Last Resort Obligations 
 

 
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 
DOCKET NO. 23-049-01 

 

The above referenced matter is scheduled for hearing on January 31 and February 1, 2024 (the 

“Hearing”). Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, the Division of Public Utilities, the Office of 

Consumer Services, and the Utah Rural Telecom Association are in the process of trying to resolve the 

case by stipulation and hereby jointly request that the Hearing be continued from January 31, 2024 to 

February 8, 2024, which date we understand is available for all parties and the Commission. Counsel for 

URTA has been authorized to sign this Joint Motion on behalf of the parties listed herein. 

Additionally, due to the time constraints, the parties request expedited consideration of this Joint 

Motion. 

Dated this 26th day of January, 2024 

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC 

___________________________________ 
      Kira M. Slawson 
      Attorney for Utah Rural Telecom Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Joint Motion for Continuance, Docket 23-049-
01, was served the 26th day of January, 2024, as follows: 
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (by email)   

 
Patricia Schmid  
pscmid@agutah.gov  
 
Patrick Grecu 
pgrecu@agutah.gov  

 
Chris Parker  
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 
Brenda Salter 
Bsalter@utah.gov   
  

 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES (by email) 

 
Robert Moore  
rmoore@agutah.gov     
 
Michele Beck  
mbeck@utah.gov  
 
Alyson Anderson  
akanderson@utah.gov  

 
QWEST CORPORATION (by email) 
 

Katie Wagner 
Katie.wagner@lumen.com  

  
 ___________________________________ 

      Kira M. Slawson 
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